Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 883
Ballots Cast - Total 233
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 26.39%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

CHRIS PULVER 156
CHRISTINA WATSON 100
TIM BILLINGS 85
RYAN BARKER 75
REED MILLER 50
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 46
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 46
Total Votes Cast 558
Contest Totals 699

VOTE %

27.96%
17.92%
15.23%
13.44%
8.96%
8.24%
8.24%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 578
Ballots Cast - Total 152
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 26.30%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

CHRISTINA WATSON 71
CHRIS PULVER 67
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 61
RYAN BARKER 52
TIM BILLINGS 51
REED MILLER 44
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 31
Total Votes Cast 377
Contest Totals 456

VOTE %

18.83%
17.77%
16.18%
13.79%
13.53%
11.67%
8.22%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 901
Ballots Cast - Total 299
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 33.19%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

CHRIS PULVER 164
TIM BILLINGS 158
RYAN BARKER 132
CHRISTINA WATSON 121
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 97
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 65
REED MILLER 37
Total Votes Cast 774
Contest Totals 897

VOTE %

21.19%
20.41%
17.05%
15.63%
12.53%
8.40%
4.78%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 906
Ballots Cast - Total 309
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 34.11%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

TIM BILLINGS 192
CHRISTINA WATSON 165
RYAN BARKER 145
CHRIS PULVER 136
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 81
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 57
REED MILLER 43
Total Votes Cast 819
Contest Totals 927

VOTE %

23.44%
20.15%
17.70%
16.61%
9.89%
6.96%
5.25%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 911
Ballots Cast - Total 287
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 31.50%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

CHRISTINA WATSON 146
RYAN BARKER 132
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 129
REED MILLER 115
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 90
CHRIS PULVER 76
TIM BILLINGS 52
Total Votes Cast 740
Contest Totals 861

VOTE %

19.73%
17.84%
17.43%
15.54%
12.16%
10.27%
7.03%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,001
Ballots Cast - Total 289
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 28.87%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

CHRISTINA WATSON 148
RYAN BARKER 142
CHRIS PULVER 127
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 109
TIM BILLINGS 97
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 84
REED MILLER 57
Total Votes Cast 764
Contest Totals 867

VOTE %

19.37%
18.59%
16.62%
14.27%
12.70%
10.99%
7.46%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 951
Ballots Cast - Total 289
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 30.39%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

RYAN BARKER 145
CHRIS PULVER 130
CHRISTINA WATSON 118
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 100
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 93
REED MILLER 90
TIM BILLINGS 67
Total Votes Cast 743
Contest Totals 867

VOTE %

19.52%
17.50%
15.88%
13.46%
12.52%
12.11%
9.02%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 907
Ballots Cast - Total 323
Ballots Cast - Blank 1
Voter Turnout - Total 35.61%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

RYAN BARKER 173
CHRISTINA WATSON 149
TIM BILLINGS 144
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 130
CHRIS PULVER 103
REED MILLER 81
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 68
Total Votes Cast 848
Contest Totals 969

VOTE %

20.40%
17.57%
16.98%
15.33%
12.15%
9.55%
8.02%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 963
Ballots Cast - Total 284
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 29.49%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

RYAN BARKER 144
CHRISTINA WATSON 128
TIM BILLINGS 116
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 111
CHRIS PULVER 106
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 97
REED MILLER 42
Total Votes Cast 744
Contest Totals 852

VOTE %

19.35%
17.20%
15.59%
14.92%
14.25%
13.04%
5.65%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 924
Ballots Cast - Total 373
Ballots Cast - Blank 0

40.37%

Voter Turnout - Total

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Vote For 3

RYAN BARKER
CHRISTINA WATSON
CHRIS PULVER
REED MILLER
PHILLIP D. SWANSON
MERRILL SUNDERLAND
TIM BILLINGS
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL

204
173
125
121
116
114
110
963
1,119

VOTE %

21.18%
17.96%
12.98%
12.56%
12.05%
11.84%
11.42%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM

Page 10 of 14



Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 719
Ballots Cast - Total 257
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 35.74%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

CHRIS PULVER 136
RYAN BARKER 119
CHRISTINA WATSON 92
TIM BILLINGS 86
REED MILLER 76
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 75
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 57
Total Votes Cast 641
Contest Totals 771

VOTE %

21.22%
18.56%
14.35%
13.42%
11.86%
11.70%
8.89%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 767
Ballots Cast - Total 226
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 29.47%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

CHRISTINA WATSON 177
RYAN BARKER 85
CHRIS PULVER 67
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 63
TIM BILLINGS 55
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 55
REED MILLER 46
Total Votes Cast 548
Contest Totals 678

VOTE %

32.30%
15.51%
12.23%
11.50%
10.04%
10.04%
8.39%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 923
Ballots Cast - Total 233
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 25.24%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

CHRISTINA WATSON 120
RYAN BARKER 111
CHRIS PULVER 100
REED MILLER 77
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 72
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 68
TIM BILLINGS 67
Total Votes Cast 615
Contest Totals 699

VOTE %

19.51%
18.05%
16.26%
12.52%
11.71%
11.06%
10.89%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
North Ogden City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 875
Ballots Cast - Total 236
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 26.97%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Vote For 3

TOTAL

CHRISTINA WATSON 109
CHRIS PULVER 100
RYAN BARKER 90
MERRILL SUNDERLAND 85
TIM BILLINGS 78
PHILLIP D. SWANSON 72
REED MILLER 70
Total Votes Cast 604
Contest Totals 708

VOTE %

18.05%
16.56%
14.90%
14.07%
12.91%
11.92%
11.59%
100.00%

North Ogden City Precinct Level Results - 09/18/2023 3:46 PM
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