Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	883
Ballots Cast - Total	233
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	26.39%

ote	For	3
-----	-----	---

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CHRIS PULVER	156	27.96%
CHRISTINA WATSON	100	17.92%
TIM BILLINGS	85	15.23%
RYAN BARKER	75	13.44%
REED MILLER	50	8.96%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	46	8.24%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	46	8.24%
Total Votes Cast	558	100.00%
Contest Totals	699	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	578
Ballots Cast - Total	152
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	26.30%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CHRISTINA WATSON	71	18.83%
CHRIS PULVER	67	17.77%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	61	16.18%
RYAN BARKER	52	13.79%
TIM BILLINGS	51	13.53%
REED MILLER	44	11.67%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	31	8.22%
Total Votes Cast	377	100.00%
Contest Totals	456	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	901
Ballots Cast - Total	299
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	33.19%

ote	For	3
-----	-----	---

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CHRIS PULVER	164	21.19%
TIM BILLINGS	158	20.41%
RYAN BARKER	132	17.05%
CHRISTINA WATSON	121	15.63%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	97	12.53%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	65	8.40%
REED MILLER	37	4.78%
Total Votes Cast	774	100.00%
Contest Totals	897	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	906
Ballots Cast - Total	309
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	34.11%

ote	For	3
-----	-----	---

	TOTAL	VOTE %
TIM BILLINGS	192	23.44%
CHRISTINA WATSON	165	20.15%
RYAN BARKER	145	17.70%
CHRIS PULVER	136	16.61%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	81	9.89%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	57	6.96%
REED MILLER	43	5.25%
Total Votes Cast	819	100.00%
Contest Totals	927	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	911
Ballots Cast - Total	287
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	31.50%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CHRISTINA WATSON	146	19.73%
RYAN BARKER	132	17.84%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	129	17.43%
REED MILLER	115	15.54%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	90	12.16%
CHRIS PULVER	76	10.27%
TIM BILLINGS	52	7.03%
Total Votes Cast	740	100.00%
Contest Totals	861	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	1,001
Ballots Cast - Total	289
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	28.87%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CHRISTINA WATSON	148	19.37%
RYAN BARKER	142	18.59%
CHRIS PULVER	127	16.62%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	109	14.27%
TIM BILLINGS	97	12.70%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	84	10.99%
REED MILLER	57	7.46%
Total Votes Cast	764	100.00%
Contest Totals	867	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	951
Ballots Cast - Total	289
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	30.39%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
RYAN BARKER	145	19.52%
CHRIS PULVER	130	17.50%
CHRISTINA WATSON	118	15.88%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	100	13.46%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	93	12.52%
REED MILLER	90	12.11%
TIM BILLINGS	67	9.02%
Total Votes Cast	743	100.00%
Contest Totals	867	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	907
Ballots Cast - Total	323
Ballots Cast - Blank	1
Voter Turnout - Total	35.61%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
RYAN BARKER	173	20.40%
CHRISTINA WATSON	149	17.57%
TIM BILLINGS	144	16.98%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	130	15.33%
CHRIS PULVER	103	12.15%
REED MILLER	81	9.55%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	68	8.02%
Total Votes Cast	848	100.00%
Contest Totals	969	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	963
Ballots Cast - Total	284
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	29.49%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
RYAN BARKER	144	19.35%
CHRISTINA WATSON	128	17.20%
TIM BILLINGS	116	15.59%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	111	14.92%
CHRIS PULVER	106	14.25%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	97	13.04%
REED MILLER	42	5.65%
Total Votes Cast	744	100.00%
Contest Totals	852	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	924
Ballots Cast - Total	373
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	40.37%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
RYAN BARKER	204	21.18%
CHRISTINA WATSON	173	17.96%
CHRIS PULVER	125	12.98%
REED MILLER	121	12.56%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	116	12.05%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	114	11.84%
TIM BILLINGS	110	11.42%
Total Votes Cast	963	100.00%
Contest Totals	1,119	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	719
Ballots Cast - Total	257
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	35.74%

ote	For	3
-----	-----	---

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CHRIS PULVER	136	21.22%
RYAN BARKER	119	18.56%
CHRISTINA WATSON	92	14.35%
TIM BILLINGS	86	13.42%
REED MILLER	76	11.86%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	75	11.70%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	57	8.89%
Total Votes Cast	641	100.00%
Contest Totals	771	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	767
Ballots Cast - Total	226
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	29.47%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %	
CHRISTINA WATSON	177	32.30%	
RYAN BARKER	85	15.51%	
CHRIS PULVER	67	12.23%	
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	63	11.50%	
TIM BILLINGS	55	10.04%	
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	55	10.04%	
REED MILLER	46	8.39%	
Total Votes Cast	548	100.00%	
Contest Totals	678		

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	923
Ballots Cast - Total	233
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	25.24%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CHRISTINA WATSON	120	19.51%
RYAN BARKER	111	18.05%
CHRIS PULVER	100	16.26%
REED MILLER	77	12.52%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	72	11.71%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	68	11.06%
TIM BILLINGS	67	10.89%
Total Votes Cast	615	100.00%
Contest Totals	699	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	875
Ballots Cast - Total	236
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	26.97%

NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CHRISTINA WATSON	109	18.05%
CHRIS PULVER	100	16.56%
RYAN BARKER	90	14.90%
MERRILL SUNDERLAND	85	14.07%
TIM BILLINGS	78	12.91%
PHILLIP D. SWANSON	72	11.92%
REED MILLER	70	11.59%
Total Votes Cast	604	100.00%
Contest Totals	708	